Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Model Number Input Voltage Range Rated Output Voltage Rated Output Current
DRC-24V100W1A☐ 90-264Vac (125-375Vdc) 24Vdc 3.80A
Model Numbering
DR C – 24V 100W 1 A □
DIN Rail Product Series
C - Isolation Class II
Power Supply
Output Voltage Output Power
(100W series)
Single Phase No PFC Z – Black Plastic Case
G – Grey Plastic
*This picture is for reference to DRC-24V100W series only.
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Chrome DIN Rail Power Supply
24V 91.2W 1 Phase (Class II & NEC Class 2) / DRC-24V100W1A□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2016, Rev. 02)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Nominal DC Input Voltage* 125-250Vdc
DC Input Voltage Range* 125-375Vdc
Input Current < 2.20A @ 115Vac, < 1.00A @ 230Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load > 87.0% @ 115Vac, > 89.0% @ 230Vac
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) < 30A @ 115Vac, < 60A @ 230Vac
Leakage Current < 0.25mA @ 240Vac
*Safety approval according to IEC/EN/UL 60950-1.
Output Ratings / Characteristics**
Nominal Output Voltage 24Vdc
Factory Set Point Tolerance 24Vdc ± 2%
Output Voltage Adjustment Range 22-24Vdc
Output Current 3.80A
Output Power 91.2W
Line Regulation < 1% typ. (@ 90-264Vac, 100% load)
Load Regulation < 2% typ. (@ 90-264Vac, 100% load)
Residual Ripple / PARD*** (20MHz) < 50mVpp / 150mVpp
Rise Time < 100ms @ nominal input (100% load)
Start-up Time < 3,000ms @ nominal input (100% load)
Hold-up Time > 10ms @ 115Vac (100% load)
> 30ms @ 230Vac (100% load)
Dynamic Response (Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage) ± 5% @ 10-100% load
Start-up with Capacitive Loads 3,000µF Max
**For power de-rating from 55°C to 70°C, see power de-rating on page 3.
***PARD is measured with an AC coupling mode, 5cm wires, and in parallel with 0.1μF ceramic capacitor & 47μF electrolytic capacitor.
Mechanical
Case Cover  Plastic
Dimensions (L x W x D)  91.0 x 89.9 x 55.6 mm (3.58 x 3.54 x 2.19 inch)
Unit Weight  0.35 kg (0.77 lb)
Indicator  Green LED (DC OK)
Cooling System  Convection
Terminal Input 2 Pins (Rated 300V/25A)
 Output 4 Pins (Rated 300V/25A)
Wire Input / Output AWG 22-12 (1 piece), AWG 24-12 (2 pieces)
Mounting Rail  Standard TS35 DIN Rail in accordance with EN 60715
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Chrome DIN Rail Power Supply
24V 91.2W 1 Phase (Class II & NEC Class 2) / DRC-24V100W1A□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2016, Rev. 02)
3
Environment
Surrounding Air Temperature Operating -25°C to +71°C
 Storage -25°C to +85°C
Power De-rating  > 55°C de-rate power by 2.5% / °C
Operating Humidity  5 to 95% RH (Non-Condensing)
Operating Altitude  0 to 2,000 Meters (6,560 ft.)
Shock Test  Operating IEC 60068-2-27, Half Sine Wave: 4G for a duration of 22ms,
3 shocks for each 3 directions, 9 times in total
Vibration  Operating IEC 60068-2-6, Sine Wave: 10-500Hz @ 19.6m/S² (2G peak);